

ERRATA

South Island : Land Use Capability Extended Legend

- 1s1 Type Locality should be S136/475615
- 11s3 Under Soil Conservation Measures add: Drainage
- 11c2 Unit Description should read: Terraces and floodplains with moderately deep soils in mainly inland areas  
Under Typical Soils add: 98f  
Type Locality should be: S161/165745  
Under Additional Comments delete and substitute: The cool, moist climate is a slight limiting factor to intensive cropping
- 111e1 Type Locality should be: S136/470580
- 111e2 Type Locality should be: S155/315060
- 111e9 Under Land Use-Present delete: Forage cropping  
and substitute: Reverted land  
Under Erosion-Present delete and substitute: Negligible to slight soil slip  
Under Erosion-Potential delete slight sheet and substitute: slight soil slip  
Under Vegetation delete Forage crops and substitute: Gorse scrub  
Type Locality should be: S12/593365
- 111e10 Type Locality should be: S183/780800
- 111s8 Type Locality should be: S45/115065
- 111s12 Unit Description should read: High terraces and plains with soils of low fertility and generally impeded drainage in central Southland.  
Under Surface Geology add: Alluvium A1  
Under Typical Soils delete and substitute:  
Yellow-grey earths 19b, 21b, 21c  
Yellow-grey earths to  
yellow-brown earths  
intergrade 25b, 28d  
Under Vegetation delete: Cut-over podocarp forest  
Type Locality should be: S160/385745  
Delete entry under Additional Comments
- 111c2 Unit Description should read: Downs, terraces and floodplains in moderately high rainfall areas  
Under Surface Geology after Alluvium add: and loess A1, Lo  
Under Typical Soils add: 33, 36, 36e  
Under Additional Comments add: without artificial drying
- 111c4 Under Unit Description delete "above" and substitute: up to
- IVe13 Type Locality should be: S163/700810
- IVe16 Type Locality should be: S66/210990
- IVw2 Type Locality should be: S135/890540

- Vw1 Type Locality should be: S163/960720
- Vw2 Type Locality should be: S135/795535
- VIe5 Type Locality should be: S164/230850
- VIe15 Under Unit Description add: Unit also includes some loessial country on harder rocks  
Under Typical Soils delete: 30dH, 30eH and 31aH and add: 28bH, 28cH, 29cH, 31bH and 40aH
- VIe16 Under Typical Soils delete: 28bH, 28cH, 29cH, 31bH, 40aH and add: 30dH
- VIIs2 Type Locality should be: S164/165795
- VIIs11 Type Locality should be: S53/750680
- VIc1 Unit Description delete: between 800 and 1200 m and substitute: up to 800 m
- VIIe8 Type Locality should be: S31/395615
- VIIe13 Type Locality should be: S38/340360
- VIIe19 Under Surface Geology delete: tuffaceous greywacke and substitute: tuffaceous sandstone, add: Hs  
Type Locality should be: S178/130030
- VIIe20 Under Unit Description delete: Catlins and  
Under Surface Geology delete all after: mudstone  
delete Gw; Al  
Under Typical Soils delete 2nd para. (Hill soils related to lowland podsolised....), Delete: 61H, 61aH, 61bH  
Type Locality should be: S167/520320
- VIIIs5 Type Locality should be: S134/440670
- VIIIs9 Type Locality should be: S133/030730
- VIIc2 Type Locality should be: S8/110790